
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022

P 5 314 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE REDEMPTION Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/2S. Heggs 534391 3/2264

 2 ROY RIP 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7240

 3 ROCK ON VINNY Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 2P 5/2R. Delaney 547817 3/2228

 4 MEAN MEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/2M. Mabbott 540945 3/2225

 5 SWAN'S MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 6P 5/3A. Verhagen 531379 6/1219

 6 BUNDY STAR Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3Y 5/2D. Clarson 531175 4/2203

 7 REMADOR Grade order Grade 5 2P 3Y 1P 5/3K. Miller 529601 2/1183

 8 LILY THE SAINT Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 544351 2/1180

 9 SIMPLY ORSON Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/3B. Smoothy 543119 2/1171

 10 GALWAY ANNE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/4R. Finlay 529948 1/0171

 11 DODGE THE HEAT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 3Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2167

 12 LIVIN' LOVIN' Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7P 5/4P. Parrelli 541362 1/0165

 13 TINY SPARKLE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 6/4159

 14 DIAMOND TINA Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5P 5/4B. Taylor 529047 6/1159

 15 WILDE LILY Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 533648 4/2156

 16 MINI PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 4P 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/1155

 17 GET UP ALLY Grade order Grade 5 5Y (FEL)P 5P 5/2H. Hanson 533370 3/2155

 18 MOE GIBLET Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 3P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2155

 19 CLASS CLOWN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/0154

 20 GILDED GOAT 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 1P 5/2N. Lyford 541398 3/2152

 21 GRAND MAC Grade order Grade 5 3P 1Y 7P 5/1S. Guthrie 532292 5/3143

 22 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2M 6P 5/2R. Wright 489748 20/2138

 23 GIRL'S NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 8P 5/4S. Erwin 541392 1/0138

 24 BOMBER GHOST Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 2Y 5/2R. Stone 536170 3/2138

 25 MANILA POLY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/4M. Beagan 545674 1/0132

 26 MIDWAY AMBUSH 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 5Y 5/4M. Turner 528465 2/0130

 27 BAD BOY SMOOTH 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/2129

 28 SPRING BARON 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4126

 29 KULU EDGE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 8P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/0126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022

P 5 314 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 CHAD'S BOY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4Y 5/3B. Taylor 528677 3/1124

 31 ZIGGY MULWEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Turner 542237 2/0124

 32 NOTHING TO SMART Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/3L. Croker 526961 2/1117

 33 JIMMY THE FOX Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/1K. Miller 507628 7/4114

 34 KINLOCH CUTIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 8P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0114

 35 RAPID COMBUSTION Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 6Y 5/2S. Towers 522033 4/2111

 36 RATTLIN' AWAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/0108

 37 CLANDA'S MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 8P 5/2R. Stone 531335 3/2105

 38 MINNESOTA ACE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 537439 4/3105

 39 MELLENCAMP Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/4L. Mcmillan 534282 1/0104

 40 TIRI LEVI 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5Y 7P 5/2M. Turner 500009 11/2101

 41 OMAHRI ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. White 541470 1/090

 42 ZINNIA FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 6Y 6P 5/3R. Obrien 521757 3/189

 43 HOLD YOUR FIRE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/2A. Roche 463460 5/286

 44 ZULU SMILE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 8P 5/1R. Delaney 531950 8/581

 45 ARCTIC AGRIPPA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7P 1Y 5/4M. Jobson 540497 1/078

 46 KULU MIRACLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 7P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/175

 47 KUNG Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 6P 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/070

 48 TOMERONG QUEEN Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4B. Dixon 522497 3/069

 49 DISCARD ROAD Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 6P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/469

 50 GAGAN MULDOON Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 8P 5/2J. Laurantus 538868 3/266

 51 SURFACE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/066

 52 CUNDLE EMMA Grade order Grade 5 5Y 8P 6P 5/4C. Stuart 541473 1/060

 53 DANGER BOY Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 6P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/154
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 1 SOLAR NOVA 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 01/01/2022, R3, P 2P M/1B. Smoothy 548326 0/0134

 2 KEY BON Last start placegetter RIC, 30/01/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/0112

 3 WILD NATE Last start placegetter GAR, 28/01/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1A. Verhagen 545199 0/092

 4 TRALEE TROUBLE Last start placegetter GUN, 29/01/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1M. Mabbott 538125 0/088

 5 BLUE WHISTLE Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 7Y M/1N. Lyford 541400 0/060

 6 DOUBLE TALK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 19/01/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 4Y M/1R. Wright 540248 0/0106

 7 ZOOM HILDA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 5P 2Y 8P M/1S. Grey 538627 0/098

 8 DOLLY'S GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/01/2022, R1, Y 6P 2Y 8P M/1R. Brown 545200 0/062

 9 MISTER HARLEY First start M/1T. Pye 541657 0/00

 10 CALABRIA MIA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 26/01/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 5P M/1R. White 540604 0/056

 11 WAR HAMMER Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 19/01/2022, R1, P 6P M/1C. Plant 546583 0/042

 12 FLORRIE GIRL Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 22/01/2022, R1, Y 6Y M/1S. Fellowes 542437 0/042

 13 TRYING HARD Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 22/01/2022, R2, Y 8Y M/1S. Fellowes 542439 0/025

 14 HURRICANE ANGEL Weighted points score TAR, 15/12/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1K. Marsh 546104 0/051

 15 FAKE PROMISES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/01/2022, R1, P 6P 6Y M/1R. Ulrick 537193 0/044

 16 MITHRIL BURNER 2 Weighted points score KEM, 15/01/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 5P M/1M. Donohue 539188 0/042

 17 SHIMMY DEBACLE Weighted points score KEM, 11/12/2021, R1, Y 6Y 8P 8P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/039
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 1 COASTAL ALLY Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 1Y 1/2H. Hanson 533377 11/8350

 2 DAYSEA'S JIMMY 1 Weighted points score HOB, 20/01/2022, R2 4P 1P 2P 1/2C. Dacey 536693 17/11231

 3 RAVISHING RUBY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/01/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 3/1/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/8195

 4 PUGSLEY'S GIRL Last start placegetter TAR, 07/05/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 4/1/2S. Grey 529792 8/5246

 5 PLEAD INNOCENT 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4Y 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 8/5166

 6 TUESDAY ROSE Dropping in grade TAR, 19/01/2022, R4, P 6P 5Y 5P 4/1/2H. Hanson 533373 8/7170

 7 SHAMAL Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R7, M 8M 7P 1P 4/1/1M. Beagan 497731 10/7159
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 1 ZULU BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/2P. Parrelli 499350 5/2165

 2 HUMAN TOUCH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 531782 2/0165

 3 TRALEE ACE Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4M. Mabbott 517804 5/0129

 4 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Turner 542237 2/0124

 5 SPRING BARON 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 26/01/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4126

 6 CUNDLE KATE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/3R. Wright 540245 3/1164

 7 MAD STAN Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1S. Grey 508655 7/5159

 8 GUIDED BY SOUL Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2J. Savage 531055 7/2159

 9 CLASS CLOWN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/0154

 10 GILDED GOAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 1P 5/2N. Lyford 541398 3/2152

 11 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1M. Turner 499760 8/4147

 12 ACHIRA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4P. Dalton 537388 1/0141

 13 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 1P 5/3D. Solomon 541478 2/1129

 14 BAD BOY SMOOTH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/2129

 15 KULU EDGE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/0126

 16 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score GAR, 29/01/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5121

 17 OUR NEWS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 30/01/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 7Y 5/2M. Donohue 534911 3/2109

 18 CLANDA'S MISS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/12/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 8P 5/2R. Stone 531335 3/2105

 19 TIRI LEVI 2 Weighted points score KEM, 15/01/2022, R4, Y 2Y 5Y 7P 5/2M. Turner 500009 11/2101

 20 HURRICANE HUNTER Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1K. Marsh 501321 6/396

 21 ZINNIA FIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R9, Y 6Y 6Y 6P 5/3R. Obrien 521757 3/189

 22 KULU MIRACLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/175

 23 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 29/01/2022, R10, P 7P 6M 8P 5/2L. Hutton 496132 3/266
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022
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Div Wins /
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 1 SOLAR NOVA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 01/01/2022, R3, P 2P M/1B. Smoothy 548326 0/0134

 2 CHOPPING IN 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 4P M/1M. Jobson 538632 0/076

 3 HIDDEN MASK 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 28/01/2022, R1, P

GAR, 21/01/2022, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1M. Beagan 534493 0/090

 4 DOUBLE TALK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 19/01/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 4Y M/1R. Wright 540248 0/0106

 5 SOPHIA JAZZ Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 14/01/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P M/1M. Beagan 542238 0/076

 6 MITHRIL BURNER 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 26/01/2022, R2, P 7Y 7Y 5P M/1M. Donohue 539188 0/042

 7 CUDDLES FOR MUM Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6Y M/1B. Smoothy 541425 0/058

 8 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 5P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/054

 9 TAKE OFF MATE Weighted points score GOS, 25/01/2022, R1, P 6P 5Y M/1S. Fellowes 542432 0/048

 10 FAKE PROMISES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/01/2022, R1, P 6P 6Y M/1R. Ulrick 537193 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 RUBY SANNETTE Last start winner TAR, 26/01/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 4P 5/1K. Johnson 538629 4/3165

 2 VICTOR SANNETTE Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/2K. Johnson 538628 5/2228

 3 CUNDLE KATE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/4R. Wright 540245 3/0164

 4 STRIKING STARE Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4N. Lyford 543296 2/0157

 5 TRALEE BAM 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 21/01/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 5/0249

 6 HUMAN TOUCH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3M. Jobson 531782 2/1165

 7 SWIFT CHOICE Weighted points score WPK, 29/01/2022, R2, C 6C 1P 2P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 5/1158

 8 ACHIRA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4P. Dalton 537388 1/0141

 9 OUR NEWS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 30/01/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 7Y 5/4M. Donohue 534911 3/0109
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022

P 5 314 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7240

 2 MIDWAY AMBUSH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R3, P 2P 1Y 5Y 5/4M. Turner 528465 2/0130

 3 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2167

 4 ARCTIC AGRIPPA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R8, Y 5Y 7P 1Y 5/4M. Jobson 540497 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DAYSEA'S JIMMY 2 Weighted points score HOB, 20/01/2022, R2 4P 1P 2P 1/2C. Dacey 536693 17/11231

9 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 January 2022 - 07:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 TIGRESS EYE 2 Last start winner TAR, 19/01/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 2Y 3/1/2R. Milton 520946 18/10267

 2 RAVISHING RUBY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/01/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 3/1/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/8195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022

P 4 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRALEE BAM 2 Last start winner GAR, 21/01/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 538129 5/4249

 2 PLEAD INNOCENT 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/01/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4Y 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 8/5166
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 02 February 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGRESS EYE 1 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 19/01/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 2Y 4/1/1R. Milton 520946 18/5267
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 HIDDEN MASK 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 28/01/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1M. Beagan 534493 0/090

 2 CHOPPING IN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/01/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 4P M/1M. Jobson 538632 0/076
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